

Media Contact: media@signatureresolution.com (949) 995-1459

## Signature Resolution Welcomes Peter H. Kirwan (Ret.) to Panel of Neutrals

## Former Santa Clara County Superior Court judge brings extensive legal expertise in a wide range of civil matters

LOS ANGELES (April 16, 2024) - <u>Signature Resolution</u>, a leader in alternative dispute resolution, is pleased to welcome Hon. Peter H. Kirwan (Ret.) to its panel of neutrals. With a career spanning more than three decades in private practice and at the Santa Clara County Superior Court, Judge Kirwan brings a wealth of experience, expertise, and dedication to a wide range of civil matters. His areas of focus include business disputes, complex litigation, employment disputes, insurance disputes and a variety of other civil matters.

"Throughout my career, I have been committed to fair and effective dispute resolution," said Judge Kirwan. "Joining Signature Resolution as a neutral allows me to continue this mission, using my experience to help parties find common ground and achieve equitable outcomes. I'm eager to embark on this new role, facilitating constructive dialogue and contributing to the pursuit of fair solutions for all parties involved."

After graduating from the University of California at Berkeley with a degree in political science and earning his juris doctorate from Santa Clara University Law School, Judge Kirwan entered the legal profession in 1986. His career began at Hoge, Fenton, Jones & Appel and later evolved when he co-founded the Needham, Davis, Kirwan & Young firm in 2001. His impact on the legal field was further solidified in 2006 when he was appointed to the Santa Clara County Superior Court by then-Governor Arnold Schwarzenegger. Over his 14-year tenure in the civil division, Judge Kirwan left a mark, presiding over high-profile cases and earning recognition for his outstanding contributions to the legal community.

"We're excited to have Judge Kirwan join the panel at Signature Resolution. Both his ability to resolve cases, as well as his reputation to attract other talented neutrals, makes him the perfect candidate for spearheading our Silicon Valley operations," said Dario Higuchi, Signature Resolution founding partner and managing member. "Judge Kirwan brings a dedication to promoting constructive conversations, leading individuals to agreeable outcomes, and providing resolutions to conflicts. We believe that Judge Kirwan's involvement will further enhance our panel of neutrals, helping us to provide our clients with more effective resolutions."

During his tenure on the bench, Judge Kirwan's contributions were also recognized by the Santa Clara County Trial Lawyers Association, which honored him with the prestigious John J. Foley Trial Judge of the Year award in 2017 and voted him Case Manager of the Year in 2023. Additionally, Judge Kirwan has devoted over 15 years to educating the next generation of legal practitioners as an adjunct professor at Santa Clara University School of Law. His commitment to the legal profession extends to regularly speaking at continuing education programs and also as a member of the faculty for CJER, teaching on certain subject matters for members of the California judiciary.

In his new role, Judge Kirwan plans to utilize his extensive background as a neutral to facilitate constructive

dialogue, assist parties in reaching intelligent, consensus-driven outcomes, and ensure the equitable resolution of disputes. His transition from the bench to mediation reflects his adaptable nature and persistent dedication to the values of justice, fairness, and effective conflict resolution.

For more information about Judge Kirwan and his mediation practice, please visit <u>https://signatureresolution.com/neutral-CPT/hon-peter-h-kirwan-ret/</u>.

## **About Signature Resolution**

Founded in 2017 in the heart of Los Angeles, Signature Resolution comprises a panel of distinguished neutrals hailing from diverse backgrounds, including respected judges and trial attorneys specializing in virtually every civil practice area. The founding partners inaugurated the organization with a vision of providing the highest level of service and convenience for attorneys and their clients. Signature Resolution's panelists offer unrivaled expertise and commitment to resolve even the most challenging legal matters. In addition to the Los Angeles location, Signature Resolution also has offices in Century City, San Diego, and Oakland. For more information about the firm's mediation, arbitration and other dispute resolution services, visit <a href="https://signatureresolution.com">https://signatureresolution.com</a>.

###